Start

7:45
8:45
9:00

10:15
10:30

11:45
1.00

2:45
3:00

Notes:

End

8:30
9:00
10:15

10:30
11:45

1.00
2:45
3:00
4:00
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2024 Schedule

Event

Poster Set-up
Opening Remarks

Plenary Session |
e Dr. Aaron Ericsson, University of Missouri
» Dr. Heidi Banse, Louisiana State University

BREAK

Plenary Session Il
e Dr. Michelle DeBoer, University of Wisconsin River Falls
* Dr. Anthony Blikslager, North Carolina State University

LUNCH
Poster Session
BREAK

Stephens Student Session
e Gracie Cameron, Parental Involvement, Autonomy, and
College Performance: Insights and Implications

* Emmalee Djerf, Effect of Empathy on Decision-making
Regarding Parasocial Relations

¢ Kaitlyn Simms, Mental Well-Being and Coping in College
Team Sport Athletes

* Nicole Snyder, The Relationship Between Our Dark Traits
and Empathy

Winners of the undergraduate student awards will be announced on April 19t.
WIiSR Reception will occur at the Stables immediately after the final session.

Spring Research Conference

Location

Kimball Ballroom LRW
Windsor Auditorium
Windsor Auditorium

Stars Café
Windsor Auditorium

Stamper Cafeteria
Kimball Ballroom LRW
Stars Café

Windsor Auditorium



