

## Spring Research Conference **2024 Schedule**

Start	End	Event	Location
7:45	8:30	Poster Set-up	Kimball Ballroom LRW
8:45	9:00	Opening Remarks	Windsor Auditorium
9:00	10:15	<ul><li>Plenary Session I</li><li>Dr. Aaron Ericsson, University of Missouri</li><li>Dr. Heidi Banse, Louisiana State University</li></ul>	Windsor Auditorium
10:15	10:30	BREAK	Stars Café
10:30	11:45	<ul> <li>Plenary Session II</li> <li>Dr. Michelle DeBoer, University of Wisconsin River Falls</li> <li>Dr. Anthony Blikslager, North Carolina State University</li> </ul>	Windsor Auditorium
11:45	1:00	LUNCH	Stamper Cafeteria
1:00	2:45	Poster Session	Kimball Ballroom LRW
2:45	3:00	BREAK	Stars Café
3:00	4:00	<ul> <li>Stephens Student Session</li> <li>Gracie Cameron, Parental Involvement, Autonomy, and College Performance: Insights and Implications</li> </ul>	Windsor Auditorium
		<ul> <li>EmmaLee Djerf, Effect of Empathy on Decision-making Regarding Parasocial Relations</li> </ul>	
		<ul> <li>Kaitlyn Simms, Mental Well-Being and Coping in College Team Sport Athletes</li> </ul>	
		<ul> <li>Nicole Snyder, The Relationship Between Our Dark Traits and Empathy</li> </ul>	

## Notes:

Winners of the undergraduate student awards will be announced on April 19<sup>th</sup>. WiSR Reception will occur at the Stables immediately after the final session.